

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6152/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in OJC No. 4457/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAPNESWAR PRADHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though the delay has not been explained satisfactorily, however, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file an additional affidavit explaining the delay. This opportunity is given in view of the fact that special leave petitions have been filed in quite number of other connected matters.

The matter is adjourned.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master