

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18298/2005

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

1ANEMJAY DWIBEDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10702 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11509 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12006 of 2007

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12081 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12874 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13451 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13612 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13780 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13820 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13861 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14512 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14626-14627 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14727 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15687 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18080 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18977 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19090-19091 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21232 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21679 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22389 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22390 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23108 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23344 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23346 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2381 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2382 of 2007

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23944 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23945 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23946 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23947 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23948 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23949 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23950 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2482 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24895 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25196 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2559 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2561 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2562 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2563 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2625 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29091 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3599 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4322 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5095 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5429 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5430 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5431 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5432 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5433 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5434 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5435 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5436 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5437 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 582 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 583 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 585 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 586 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 587 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7252 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7303 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7304 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7340 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9464 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9535 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9536 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For SLP(C) 2563/09: Mr. Monananjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suresh T.M. Pathy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For SLP(C) No. 21232/2005
12006/2007

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena
Mr. A. Raghunath
Mr. Shibashish Misra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Sindhu TP, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Ashisth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Hara Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty
Mr. Bharat Sangal
Mr. H.K. Puri
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick
Mr. V.K. Monga
Ms. Promila
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan
Mr. T.N. Rao
Ms. Anitha Shenoy
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee
Mr. P.V. Dinesh
Mr. Abhisth Kumar
Mr. Rutwik Panda

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) 29091 of 2008 is directed to file affidavit together with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.2 within three weeks, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non prosecution. Respondent No. 1 therein has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.

Service is not complete in SLP(C) Nos. 2382 and 7340 of 2007, and SLP(C) No. 5587,2559, 2561 to 2563, 5430-5437, 5871,7303, 7304,9535,9536,14126,14127, 19090 and 19091 of 2009 for want of taking steps. The counsel for the petitioners shall take steps within three weeks, failing which the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber. In case of compliance, await service and appearance and the matters be listed on 16.2.2010. In all other connected matters service is complete.

List the matter on 16.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

sk